

APPLICATION FOR COUNTY OF EL DORADO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BOARD, COMMISSION, OR COMMITTEE

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5390 | edc.cob@edcgov.us

Board or Commission Applying For CEDAC	Vacant Position or Title vacant postion on CEDAC for district fout	
First Name Laurel	Last Name Brent Bumb	
Email Address chamber@eldoradocounty.org		
Primary Residential Address	Residential City Coloma	Residential ZIP Code 95613
Daytime Telephone 530 621 5885	Mobile Telephone	
Occupation/Title Chief Executive Officer	Employer El Dorado County Chamber of Commerce	
List all County boards, commissions or committees to which you are/were appointed. Please include dates of service. Charter Review Committee completed September 2023		
Summary of qualifications As the county chamber CEO for 23 years I have worked to support and advocate for our businesses and community with existing and new businesses. I serve as the CEO for the Economic Development Corporation of El Dorado an organization dedicated to a working for a strong and thriving economy. I represent the chamber as a founding member of the Economic Alliance in partnership with the county and other organization with a mission to growth business and the economy along the highway 50 corridor.		
Affiliations with professional and/or community groups Marshall Foundation for Community Health - Board member and chair of the Sustainability Committee Western Association of Chamber Executives Chair - El Dorado Transit advisory committee WIOA - Executive Board member Founder and facilitator of Leadership El Dorado		
Why do you seek appointment? The health of our community depends on a strong economy and CEDAC can and should play a vital part in the vision and plan for growing and strengthening the economic health of El Dorado. I believe I have the experience and skill set to add value to that effort.		
Additional Information As the chamber CEO I am also responsible for the success of our county contracts for the promotion and growth of the Visitors Authority and the Film Commission that both contribute to the strength and vitality of El Dorado.		
If known, indicate the member of the Board of Supervisors who will receive a copy of this application Supervisor Lori Parlin		
File Attachments (no attachments added)		
Signature of Applicant*	Date 10/26/2023	
* You consent and agree that you are signing this document electronically. You further agree that your electronic signature is as valid as if you manually signed the document in writing. 10/26/2023 10:58:10, ID: 387, URL: https://www.edcgov.us/Government/BOS/CommissionsAndCommittees/Pages/Application-Form.aspx		